GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:31
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2011

UPGRADATION OF EQUIPMENT AND WEAPONRY PROFILE OF NSG
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to procure latest equipment and weapons for the National Security Guard (NSG)
personnel to improve the capability of the force;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard alongwith the time by which such equipment are
likely to be purchased and provided to the personnel of NSG; and

(c) the other measures taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for upgradation of equipment and weaponry profile of NSG?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 31 FOR 02.08.2011

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Procurement worth Rs. 86.25 crore (under budget Head 'Arms and Ammunition’, 'Machinery and Equipment, 'Information
Technology', 'Motor Vehicles' and 'Clothing, Tentage & Stores') is budgeted for the current Financial Year 2011-12 for the National
Security Guard (NSG); and

(c): Modernization of the Force is a continuous process.
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